Other

A. Patent Application No.(s)

4. Application or patent number(s):

Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office							
10/19/5 RECORI	103108878 503096.20005							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dat	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
 (1) Ryuji Kato, (2) Noriatsu Aoi (6) Narumi Koga (3) Narumi Kawai (4) Tomoyo Hamajima 	Name: Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 900 Internal Address:							
Execution Date(s) (1-3)10/11/05 (4-5) 10/12/05 (6) 10/14 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address. 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizdro-ku, Nagoya-shi							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
Assignment Merger	City:							
Security Agreement Change of Na	l l							
Government Interest Assignment	Country							

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No

✓ This document is being filed together with a new application.

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers	attached? ☐Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene LeDonne	

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: Reed Smith, LLP

None required (government interest not affecting title) 599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor

8. Payment Information City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: New York **Zip**: 10022

Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 212-521-5400 b. Deposit Account Number ____ Fax Number: 212-521-5450

Authorized User Name Email Address: eledorine@reedsmitn.com

9. Signature: October 19, 2005 Signature Date

Eugene LeDonne, Reg\No. 35,930 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017127 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Ryuji KATC	<u> </u>		(5)	Masaya FUJIOK	<u>A</u>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Norfatsu A0	OI		(6)	Narumi KOGA		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Narumi KA	WAI		(7)			
		(4)	Tomoyo HA	AMILAMA		(8)	•		
								d valuable consideration by does assign, transi	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISH	Δ	·		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15−1 Naeshiro-cho, Mlzuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United Sta as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventions.						
(11)	Insert identification	(11)	WATE	R BASED INK	SET FOR	INK-	JET RECORD	ING	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		AND	AND INKJET RECORDING METHOD					
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney De	ocket No.					
			for which the	undersigned has (h	nave) executed a	an appli	cation for patent in	n the United States of A	merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		1),(2),(3) 6)October 1		1,20	05, (4),(5	October 12,2	005
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat	tion Serial Number					
	filed applications		filed						
claims or reexaminations States refull right herewith	r provisions of the Inter 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validition a grant of a validition as the undersigned esulting from said approtoconvey the entire in the undersigned necessary or desirable.	agree emation agree d Unite hereb lication terest	(s) to execute nal Convention (s) to perform ed States pate y authorize(s) n(s) to the sai herein assign	e all papers and do n for Protection of Ir n all affirmative ac- ent to the Assignee. and request(s) the d Assignee, as Assied, and that he has firm of Reed Smith	currents and pendustrial Properts which may be Commissioner signed of the end (they have) no LLP the power	erform a ty or sin pe nece of Pater tire inter t execut r to inse	any act which may nilar agreements. ssary to obtain, n nts to issue any ar rest, and hereby of ted, and will not ex ert on this assignm	y be necessary in connication or confirm by and all Letters Patents of covenants that he has (secute, any agreements that any further identificant Office for recordal	reissue or f the United (they have) s in conflict ation which
	in witness whereof,		-	idersigned on the	date(s) opposi	te the u	ındersigned nam	e(s).	
Date	Oct. 11,	2.0	005	Name of Inve	entor <u>Ryı</u>	Ψũ_	Kato	Ryuji KATO	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 11,	20	05	Name of Inve	entor <u>hor</u>	iats	u Aoi	Noriatsu AOI	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 11,	200	25	Name of Inve	entor <u>Nan</u>	umi	Kawai'	Narumi KAWAI	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 12,	20	05	Name of Inve	entor <u>Tom</u>	oyo T	Hamajima	Tomoyo HAMAJIMA	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 12,	20	25	Name of inve	entor Mas	aga	Pujioko	. Masaya FUJIOKA	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 14,	200	5	Name of Inve	entor <u>Nar</u>	umi	Koga	Narumi KOGA	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor				(SEAL)
									B-70US

RECORDED: 10/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 017127 FRAME: 0866